# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated Sleep Holdings, Inc.		09/04/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Persante Health Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 Gaither Drive, Suite 124	
City:	Mt. Laurel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85683473	PERSANTE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8566737045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 856.354.3045

Email: msever@archerlaw.com, jdaug@archerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Sever, Jr.

Address Line 1: One Centennial Square, P.O. Box 3000
Address Line 4: Haddonfield, NEW JERSEY 08033

DIA019.00401
Mark J. Sever, Jr.
/Mark J. Sever, Jr./
09/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Filed Certificate of Amendment - Integrated Sleep Holdings to Persante Health Care#page1.tif

856834

CT #40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0737

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 09/04/2012 FILED 11:30 AM 09/04/2012 SRV 120996749 - 5097691 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INTEGRATED SLEEP HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended, the undersigned hereby executes the following Certificate of Amendment (the "Amendment") and sets forth the following:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Integrated Sleep Holdings, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the corporation shall be Persante Health Care, Inc.

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.
- 4. This amendment was adopted on August 28, 2012 by unanimous written consent of the Stockholders and the Board of Directors in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 28th day of August, 2012.

INTEGRATED SLEEP HOLDINGS, INC.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$ 

Michael D. Kaswan, Chief Executive Officer

18869991\_1

RECORDED: 09/12/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0738